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File #:  Version: 168391 Name: Request from Friends of Goodman Waves for the
use of Goodman Pool for home swim and dive
meets, the use of a cabana area for team socials on
a night approved by Parks Division and limited use
of designated storage space in preparation for team
socials.

Status:Type: Communication Approved

File created: In control:11/12/2021 FACILITIES PROGRAMS AND FEES
SUBCOMMITTEE (Parks)

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request from Friends of Goodman Waves for the use of Goodman Pool for home swim and dive
meets (four of each type), the use of a cabana area for team socials on a night approved by Parks
Division and limited use of designated storage space in preparation for team socials.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Goodman Waves Fee Modification for 2021-2023.pdf, 2. Goodman Waves Use Diagram.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveFACILITIES PROGRAMS AND
FEES SUBCOMMITTEE (Parks)

12/20/2021 1 Pass

Title
Request from Friends of Goodman Waves for the use of Goodman Pool for home swim and dive meets (four
of each type), the use of a cabana area for team socials on a night approved by Parks Division and limited use
of designated storage space in preparation for team socials.

Body
The Friends of Goodman Waves ‘Friends’ represent the families of the Goodman Waves Swim and Dive
Team. The Friends have partnered with the City of Madison Parks Division “Parks Division” since 2013 and
has operated under a Fee Modification since 2018 season. The Friends provide valuable volunteer service to
support the team and facilitate home swim and dive meets. The Friends, in coordination with the Parks
Division coaches and lifeguards, runs well-organized home meets and ensures that participants are
supported. Madison Parks operates the Goodman Pool and team. The partnership has been mutually
beneficial and the Parties would like to continue with the goal of Friends taking full responsibility of the
Goodman Waves Swim and Dive team in future seasons.
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